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ABN 68 300 116 092 

               PLANNING APPLICATION FORM  Section 57 & 58 

 

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION DETAILS 

Applicant Name:  

Location/Address:  

Title Reference:                   / 

Existing 
Development/Use: 

(describe the way the 
land is used now) 

 

Development Type: 

 

New dwelling  ☐ Outbuilding  ☐  Addition/extension ☐  

Fencing  
Subdivision 

☐ 
☐ 

 Demolition  ☐ 
Change of use  ☐ 

 
 

Signage 
Other 

☐ 
☐ 

 

 

Description/Use: 
 

 

 

New floor area:                           m2 Total floor area:                           m2 New building height:                m 

Water Supply: TasWater  ☐  Tank  ☐ Wastewater: TasWater  ☐    On-Site Wastewater System ☐ 

Driveway/Vehicle Crossover: 
Existing ☐   Proposed ☐ Alteration Required ☐  

Contact Council’s engineering department for details on crossover 
construction 

Does the application include Crown Land 
or access via a Crown Access License? Yes ☐ No ☐ 

If ‘yes’, please provide Crown consent to lodge the 
planning application in accordance with section 52 (1B) 
of the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993. 

 

SUBDIVISION N/A ☐ 

Existing Lots:  Number of total lots proposed:  

 

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL N/A ☐ 

Existing business and/or 
proposed business description:  

Hours of Operation: 

Weekdays (Mon – Fri)  To   

Saturday  To  

Sunday  To  

Signage: Yes ☐   No  ☐ If ‘yes’, please provide details with application. 

Existing no. of employees:  
No. of employees 
(proposed): 

 

Parking spaces (existing)  Parking spaces (proposed)  

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Application Number:  DA               / Date: 

PID: Zone: Permitted or Discretionary 

The Shed Company Launceston 

2 Moana Ave Low Head Tas 7253

180384 36

Residential dwelling 

144 144 4.81

vacant land

chelseab
Typewritten Text
2024

chelseab
Typewritten Text
24

chelseab
Typewritten Text
9026131

chelseab
Typewritten Text
Low Density Residential 

chelseab
Oval

chelseab
Typewritten Text
03.04.2024



Ray Heald
p: 03 9002 4272 m: 0459 304 444
a: 195A Invermay Rd. Launceston. TAS 7248 
e: ray.heald@theshedcompany.com.au  

 23/03/2024 To whom it may concern , 

Please find attached site plan  , elevation plan for 
prefabricated kit shed and dwelling of 59m2 ,  
build  site requires a small 200mm cut and fill , no 
trees or vegetation to be removed. stormwater to 
tank. 

Please don't hesitate to contact if you require more 
information to make your assessment. 

Regards, 

Ray Heald 

The Shed Company- Launceston 

tel:03%209002%204272
tel:0487%20201%20060
mailto:kristy.jack@theshedcompany.com.au
https://img.newoldstamp.com/r/407413/p
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WITH ALL RELEVANT CODES AND
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Lot 36 #2 Moana Rd, Low Head, TAS 7253

DATE:INI:
1 Ini. Prelim Design DC 13.03.24

2 Size Adjusted DC 14.03.24

3 Construction Plans DC 18.03.24

4 Tank & Shower Update DC 22.03.24

5 Street Name Amended DC 02.04.24

LIST OF SHEETS
NO.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

SHEET NAME
TITLE SHEET
SITE PLAN
FLOOR PLAN
ELEVATIONS A & B
ELEVATIONS C & D
ELECTRICAL PLAN
SECTION
DETAILS

PROPOSED PROJECT for
Stuart Way

Lot 36 #2 Moana Rd, Low Head,
TAS 7253

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES
CHECK CAREFULLY ALL ASPECTS OF THESE
DOCUMENTS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK

ANY ERRORS OR ANOMALIES TO BE REPORTED
TO THE DRAWER BEFORE WORK IS
CONTINUED

CONFIRM ALL SIZES AND HEIGHTS ON SITE DO
NOT SCALE OFF PLAN

ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY WITH THE
BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA AND ALL
RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

ALL WORKS SHOULD BE GENERALLY INLINE
WITH THE PRACTICES SET OUT IN THE 'GUIDE
TO STANDARDS AND TOLERANCES 2007'

WIND LOADS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS 4055 - WIND LOADS FOR HOUSING

THESE DOCUMENTS TO BE USED WITH ALL
DOCUMENTATION PREPARED BY AN ENGINEER

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED FOR
COUNCIL APPLICATIONS AND NORMAL
CONSTRUCTION, THEY ARE NOT TO BE USED
FOR TENDERING PURPOSES OR INSPECTIONS

THIS DESIGN IS COVERED UNDER COPYRIGHT
AND ANY CHANGES MUST BE CONFIRMED BY
"CREEK TO COAST DESIGNS" THE DRAWER
RETAINS ALL "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY"

REQUIREMENTS OF SCHEDULE 1

DESIGNER : D. Cooper #300139920
PROJECT ADDRESS : Lot 36 #2 Moana Rd, Low
Head, TAS 7253
CLIENT NAME : Stuart Way
TITLE REF : 180384
FLOOR AREA : 96m²
DESIGN WIND SPEED : N2
SOIL CLASSIFICATION : H1
CLIMATE ZONE : 7
BAL LEVEL : TBA.
ALPINE AREA : N/A
CORROSION ENVIRONMENT : N/A
KNOWN SITE HAZARDS : NONE

INDEX OF APPLICATION SET:

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS - PAGE 01 - 08
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS - NO
SPECIFICATIONS - NO
ADDITIONAL PAGES - FORM 35.
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FOOTPRINT

A: 144.00 m2

Scale 1:150
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NOTES
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED
ALONGSIDE INFORMATION AND
DIMENSIONS FROM BOTH THE DIRECT
CLIENT, TheList AND ONLINE
INFORMATION. ALL ASPECTS OF THE
DRAWING SHOULD BE CHECKED
THOROUGHLY BEFORE COMMENCEMENT
OF WORK. IF IN DOUBT SEEK ADVICE
FROM CREEK TO COAST DESIGNS.

NOTE: UNPROTECTED EMBANKMENT SLOPES
SLOPE = H:L

SOIL TYPE  COMPACTED FILL   CUT
STABLE ROCK  2:3    8:1 
SAND   1:2    1:2
SILT   1:4    1:4
CLAY (FIRM)  1:2    8:1
 (SOFT)  NOT SUITABLE   2:3
SOFT SOILS  NOT SUITABLE   NOT SUITABLE

NOTE:
SHED POSITION TBC.
ON SITE BY BUILDER

SET OUT NOTES
THE BUILDER IS TO SET OUT THE WORKS
IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
ACCOMPANYING PLANS. THE FINAL
POSITION IS TO BE CONFIRMED BY THE
CLIENT AS TO BEING CORRECT. ALL
DIMENSIONS HEIGHTS AND LEVELS ARE
TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE BY ALL
PARTIES INCLUDING LOCAL COUNCIL,
OWNER AND ENGINEER BEFORE ANY
EXCAVATION IS TO BE CARRIED OUT.

PLUMBING NOTES
ALL PLUMBING WORK BOTH WASTE AND
WATER TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT BCA
AND AS 3500 WITH ALL LOCAL COUNCIL
REQUIREMENTS SATISFIED. ALL DRAINS
ARE TO BE 100mm PVC SEWER PIPE SET
IN 12mm BLUEMETAL WITH A MINIMUM
DEPTH OF 500mm ALL AS PER AS 3500
"PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE".
STORMWATER DRAIN INSTALLATION
SHALL COMPLY WITH AS 3500.

NOTE:
SHED RL TBC. ON SITE

BY BUILDER
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9mm VILLA-BOARD INTERNAL LINING. IF CEILING IS FITTED USE
90 x 35 MGP10 CEILING JOISTS AT 450 CENTRES TO SHORT SPAN

FIREPLACE AS PER
SPECIFICATION

SHS POSTS TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS

BEAMS TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS
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OVERFLOW RELIEF GULLY ON BRANCH LINE
100mm ABOVE GROUND LEVEL

100mm BELOW FLOOR LEVEL

STORMWATER/TANK OVERFLOW
TO EXISTING FACILITIES

STORMWATER TO WATER TANK

ELEVATIONS

D

B
C A

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
ALL SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC VOL2, PART 9.5
SMOKE ALARMS, H3D6 AND AS3786-
2023,SMOKE ALARMS AND STATE & TERRITORY
LEGISLATIONS.

WALL SARKING MATERIAL TO COMPLY
WITH AS4200.1 AND
NCC VOLUME 2 PART 10.8.1 AND H4D9.
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS4200.2.

ALL MECHANICAL VENTILATION
DUCTED TO EXTERNAL IN
ACCORDANCE AS1668.2 AND NCC VOLUME 2.
H4P5 VENTILATION.
RATE NOT LESS THAN 25L/s FOR BATHROOMS
AND 50L/s FOR RANGEHOODS.

STORMWATER PIPES SHALL BE
CONNECTED TO EXISTING FACILITIES
OR KERB AND CHANNEL BY USE OF A
SUITABLE PVC ADAPTOR.

NOTE
R2.5 INSULATION TO EXTERNAL & INTERNAL WALLS

R5.0 INSULATION TO CEILINGSWET AREAS MUST BE WATERPROOFED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2021
AND NCC VOLUME 2 PART 3.8.1.2.

WC DOORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH
LIFT OFF HINGES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCC VOLUME 2 PART 10.4.2.

REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN, FOOTING,
SLAB, TRUSS, SET DOWNS, TIE DOWN,
BRACING, RETAINING WALLS AND ALL
STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

ADDITIONAL DUCTS, VOIDS &
BULKHEADS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR
SERVICES.
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Ground - FFL

4,810

3,600

ROOF VENTS AS REQUIRED

M/BOX

COLORBOND CLADDING INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

COLORBOND FASCIA AND GUTTERS
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

COLORBOND ROOF SHEETING
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

ALUMINIUM WINDOWS & EXTERNAL ALUMINIUM DOORS
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

SHS POSTS TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS

BEAMS TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS

Apex.

Ground - Top Plate

Ground - FFL

4,810

3,600

15.0°
ROOF VENTS AS REQUIRED

SHS POSTS TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS

BEAMS TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS

COLORBOND ROOF SHEETING
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

COLORBOND CLADDING INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

ALUMINIUM WINDOWS & EXTERNAL ALUMINIUM DOORS
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

Pitch

Apex.

Ground - Top Plate

M/BOX

Elevation A 1:100

Elevation B 1:100

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES
ALL GLASS & GLAZING MUST COMPLY
WITH AS1288-2021, AS2047-2014 & NCC
VOLUME 2 PART'S 8.3 AND 8.4 AND
H1D8. GLASS IN BUILDINGS -
SELECTION AND INSTALLATION.

ALL STAIRS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCC VOLUME 2, PART 11.2.

BALUSTRADE TO BE MINIMUM 1000MM
ABOVE FFL WITH NO OPENINGS
GREATER THAN 124MM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC VOL2,
PART 11.3.

40mm ALLOWANCE TO CEILING HEIGHT
FOR CEILING BATTENS &
PLASTERBOARD.

JAMES HARDIES VERSILUX™ CEILING
WITH 18x18 PERIMETER BEAD
PROVIDED TO EXTERNAL CEILINGS
(ALFRESCO & PORCH ONLY, UNO).

UPPER FLOOR WINDOWS TO COMPLY
WITH REQUIREMENTS OF NCC VOLUME
2, PART 11.3.7, 11.3.8  INCLUDING
WINDOWS MARKED 'RESTRICT' ,
'SCREEN' OR 'LOCK'
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Ground - FFL

4,810

3,600

GAS BOTTLES

TAP

ROOF VENTS AS REQUIRED

SHS POSTS TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS

BEAMS TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS

COLORBOND ROOF SHEETING
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

COLORBOND FASCIA AND GUTTERS
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

ALUMINIUM WINDOWS & EXTERNAL ALUMINIUM DOORS
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

COLORBOND CLADDING INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

Apex.

Ground - Top Plate

Ground - FFL

4,810

3,600

M/BOX

ROOF VENTS AS REQUIRED

COLORBOND ROOF SHEETING
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

COLORBOND CLADDING INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

ALUMINIUM WINDOWS & EXTERNAL ALUMINIUM DOORS
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

COLORBOND CLADDING INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

Apex.

Ground - Top Plate

TAP

GAS BOTTLES
HWU

Elevation D 1:100

Elevation C 1:100

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES
ALL GLASS & GLAZING MUST COMPLY
WITH AS1288-2021, AS2047-2014 & NCC
VOLUME 2 PART'S 8.3 AND 8.4 AND
H1D8. GLASS IN BUILDINGS -
SELECTION AND INSTALLATION.

ALL STAIRS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCC VOLUME 2, PART 11.2.

BALUSTRADE TO BE MINIMUM 1000MM
ABOVE FFL WITH NO OPENINGS
GREATER THAN 124MM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC VOL2,
PART 11.3.

40mm ALLOWANCE TO CEILING HEIGHT
FOR CEILING BATTENS &
PLASTERBOARD.

JAMES HARDIES VERSILUX™ CEILING
WITH 18x18 PERIMETER BEAD
PROVIDED TO EXTERNAL CEILINGS
(ALFRESCO & PORCH ONLY, UNO).

UPPER FLOOR WINDOWS TO COMPLY
WITH REQUIREMENTS OF NCC VOLUME
2, PART 11.3.7, 11.3.8  INCLUDING
WINDOWS MARKED 'RESTRICT' ,
'SCREEN' OR 'LOCK'
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Electrical
2D

Symbol

2

Description

DOWNLIGHT

GPO DOUBLE

GPO SINGLE

GPO SINGLE WEATHER PROOF

LIGHT SWITCH - DOUBLE

LIGHT SWITCH - SINGLE

PHONE POINT

SMOKE DETECTOR

TV POINT

Qty

11

8

4

1

1

6

1

1

1

Scale 1:100
01 1 2 3 4 5m

 900

 900

REF

DW

MB

Gas
HWU

DPDP

PH TV

2

Report from Calculator-Lighting-NCC-Volume Two (2).xlsx Printed 17/03/2024

7

ID

7 1 Garage Other 23.6 m² 10 W 5.0 W/m² 0.4 W/m² 7% of 12%
7 2 Workshop Other 22.6 m² 10 W 5.0 W/m² 0.4 W/m² 7% of 12%
7 3 Family Lounge room 21.9 m² 10 W 5.0 W/m² 0.5 W/m² 9% of 12%
7 4 Kitchen Kitchen 12.7 m² 10 W 5.0 W/m² 0.8 W/m² 14% of 12%
7 5 Bed-1 Bedroom 11.4 m² 10 W 5.0 W/m² 0.9 W/m² 16% of 12%
7 6 Bath Bathroom 3.6 m² 10 W 5.0 W/m² 2.8 W/m² 48% of 12%
7 7 Alfresco Verandah or balcony 36.0 m² 10 W 4.0 W/m² 0.3 W/m² 100% of 8%

Allowance
Design 
average

131.8 m² 70 W 5.0 W/m² 0.6 W/m²
4.0 W/m² 0.3 W/m²

if inputs are 
valid

IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER IN RESPECT OF THIS LIGHTING CALCULATOR

Class 1 building

Class 1 building
Class 1 building

Class 1 building

Verandah or balcony
Class 1 building

Verandah or balcony
Class 1 building

Lot 36 #2 Moana Rd, Low Head, TAS 7253 Class 1
Building name/description

Number of rows preferred in table below

Adjustment factor

Location
Adjustment factorType of spaceDescription

Floor area of 
the space

Class 1 building

Design lamp or 
illumination power load

(as currently displayed)

Dimming 
% area

SATISFIES PART 13.7.6

System 
allowance

Dimming 
% of full 
power

Design lumen 
depreciation 

factor

Classification

Calculator



System design

Lamp or illumination power 
density System share of % 

of aggregate 
allowance used

Separate aggregate allowances are calculated for Class 1 cases; for a 
verandah or balcony; or for a Class 10 building. The '% of allowance 
used' outcomes refer to these aggregate allowances.

Adjustment 
factors

By accessing or using this calculator, you agree to the following: While care has been taken in the preparation of this calculator, it may not be complete or up-to-date. You can ensure that you are using a complete and up-to-date version by checking the Australian Building Codes Board website (abcb.gov.au). The Australian 
Building Codes Board, the Commonwealth of Australia and States and Territories of Australia do not accept any liability, including liability for negligence, for any loss (howsoever caused), damage, injury, expense or cost incurred by any person as a result of accessing, using or relying upon this publication, to the maximum 
extent permitted by law. No representation or warranty is made or given as to the currency, accuracy, reliability, merchantability, fitness for any purpose or completeness of this publication or any information which may appear on any linked websites, or in other linked information sources, and all such representations and 
warranties are excluded to the extent permitted by law. This calculator is not legal or professional advice. Persons rely upon this calculator entirely at their own risk and must take responsibility for assessing the relevance and accuracy of the information in relation to their particular circumstances.

© Commonwealth of Australia and the States and Territories of Australia 2023, published by the Australian Building Codes Board.
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Lighting
Class 1 & 10a buildings

Page 1 of 1

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES
ALL POWER OUTLETS OTHER THAN THE
FOLLOWING TO BE 300 ABOVE FL (UNO)

KITCHEN BENCH             1000
RANGE HOOD (RH)         1800
MICROWAVE (MW)          600
REFRIGERATOR (REF)          1500
DISWASHER (DW)               300
WASHING MACHINE (WM)      1500
LAUNDRY BENCH        1000
VANITIES                          1000

LIGHT SWITCHES  AT 1300 ABOVE FL WALL
MOUNTED LIGHTS (WHERE APPLICABLE)
AT 2000 ABOVE FL

HOT WATER UNIT, HOTPLATES & OVEN TO
HAVE A SINGLE PHASE PERMANENT
CONNECTION & AN ISOLATOR

ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING
ALL LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH NCC VOLUME
2 PART  AND H4P4; STATE AND TERRITORY
VARIATIONS. IT IS THE OWNER'S
RESPONIBILITY TO CONFIRM THAT THEIR
LIGHTING SELECTIONS COMPLY WITH THIS
REQUIREMENT

ALL SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC VOL2, PART 9.5
SMOKE ALARMS, H3D6 AND AS3786-2023,
SMOKE ALARMS AND STATE & TERRITORY
LEGISLATIONS.
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USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT SCALE
FROM THE DRAWINGS. CONFIRM ALL
DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION. IT
REMAINS THE CONTRACTORS
RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL RELEVANT CODES AND
REGULATIONS IS MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. NOTE:- These plans are copyright in whole & in part to Creek to Coast
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Lot 36 #2 Moana Rd, Low Head, TAS 7253

DATE:INI:
1 Ini. Prelim Design DC 13.03.24

2 Size Adjusted DC 14.03.24

3 Construction Plans DC 18.03.24

4 Tank & Shower Update DC 22.03.24

5 Street Name Amended DC 02.04.24

GARAGE WORKSHOP ALFRESCO

D1

Ground - FFL

4,810

3,600

ROOF VENTS AS REQUIRED

COLORBOND FASCIA & GUTTER

COLORBOND ROOF TO BE FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANURFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS

CONCRETE SLAB & FOOTINGS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS

10mm GYPROCK TO CEILINGS & WALLS

UNDER SLAB MOISTURE BARRIER

Apex.

Ground - Top Plate

Roof Sheet

Weather Sheet
Pan Down

GuƩer Flashing

Corrugated Wall SheeƟng
Fixed Horizontally

ReflecƟve Wrap

Stud Wall

Truss

Thermal Break Strips to
All External Walls

R2.5 InsulaƟon to All
External Walls

Section A 1:100

SCALE: AS PER DWG

GENERAL SECTION NOTES
ALL GLASS & GLAZING MUST COMPLY
WITH AS1288-2021, AS2047-2014 & NCC
VOLUME 2 PART'S 8.3 AND 8.4 AND H1D8.
GLASS IN BUILDINGS - SELECTION AND
INSTALLATION.

ALL STAIRS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCC VOLUME 2, PART 11.2.

BALUSTRADE TO BE MINIMUM 1000MM
ABOVE FFL WITH NO OPENINGS
GREATER THAN 124MM IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCC VOL2,
PART 11.3.

UPPER FLOOR WINDOWS TO COMPLY
WITH REQUIREMENTS OF NCC VOLUME
2, PART 11.3.7, 11.3.8  INCLUDING
WINDOWS MARKED 'RESTRICT' ,
'SCREEN' OR 'LOCK'

STEPDOWNS TO COMPLY WITH
NCC VOLUME 2, PART H1D3.

ALL SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC VOL2, PART 9.5
SMOKE ALARMS, H3D6 AND AS3786-
2023,SMOKE ALARMS AND STATE &
TERRITORY LEGISLATIONS.

WET AREAS MUST BE WATERPROOFED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2021
AND NCC VOLUME 2 PART 3.8.1.2.

WC DOORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH
LIFT OFF HINGES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCC VOLUME 2 PART 10.4.2.

REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN, FOOTING,
SLAB, TRUSS, SET DOWNS, TIE
DOWN, BRACING, RETAINING WALLS
AND ALL STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

FRAME - 90mm INTERNAL UNO
FRAME - 90mm EXTERNAL UNO
BRICK VENEER FRAME - 90mm UNO

NOTE
R2.5 INSULATION TO EXTERNAL & INTERNAL WALLS
R5.0 INSULATION TO CEILINGS
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WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO
SHOWER ENCLOSURE FLOOR

CONCRETE SCREED
FALLING TO
SHOWER OUTLET,
MINIMUM FALL 1:80

FLOOR WASTE

DRAINAGE FLANGE

FLOOR TILES FIXED
OVER WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE IN
SHOWER ENCLOSURE

WALL TILES

WATER RESISTANT
WALL LINING

3-5mm HIGH
FLEXIBLE
SEALANT

FOAM PLASTIC ROD BOND
BREAKER, SECURED WITH TAPE

FLOOR TILES FIXED OVER
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
IN SHOWER ENCLOSURE

CONCRETE SCREED
FALLING TO OUTLET,
MINIMUM FALL 1:80CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

SHOWER

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
FLASHING TO 150mm ABOVE
SHOWER FLOOR SUBSTRATE
AND ENTIRE SHOWER
ENCLOSURE FLOOR

NOTE: APPLY WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE FLASHING TO
JOINS IN WALL SHEETS
WITHIN SHOWER ENCLOSURE

WALL FRAME

35
SE

TD
O

W
N

WATER STOP TO
SUPPORT WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE- EXTEND
MIN. 5mm ABOVE TILE
SURFACE

CONCRETE SCREED FALLING TO
SHOWER OUTLET, MINIMUM FALL 1:80

SHOWER

FLOOR TILES FIXED OVER
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
IN SHOWER ENCLOSURE

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO
SHOWER ENCLOSURE FLOOR

SHOWER SCREEN

 MINIMUM FALL TO
FLOOR WASTE 1:100

35
SE

TD
O

W
N

1 Section Detail - Shower Screen Floor Waste

2 Section Detail - Shower Floor/Wall Junction 3 Section Detail - Shower Screen Floor Junction

NOTES
WET AREAS MUST BE WATERPROOFED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2021
OR NCC VOLUME 2 PART 3.8.1.2.

WC DOORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH
LIFT OFF HINGES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCC VOLUME 2 PART 10.4.2.
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Seller: The Shed Company Launceston
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SEARCH DATE : 12-Mar-2024
SEARCH TIME : 09.03 PM
 
 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND
 
  Parish of CHARING Land District of DORSET
  Lot 36 on Sealed Plan 180384
  Derivation : Part of Lot 20326, 359A-2R-29P Gtd. to Thomas 
  Valentine Brown
  Prior CT 179646/1
 
 

SCHEDULE 1
 
  N122161  TRANSFER to STUART JAMES WAY   Registered 13-Apr-2023 
           at 12.01 PM
 
 

SCHEDULE 2
 
  Reservations and conditions in the Crown Grant if any
  SP180384 FENCING COVENANT in Schedule of Easements
  SP180384 SEWERAGE AND/OR DRAINAGE RESTRICTION
  SP148067 FENCING PROVISION in Schedule of Easements
  E57      AGREEMENT pursuant to Section 71 of the Land Use 
           Planning and Approvals Act 1993  Registered 
           01-Sep-2015 at noon
  E341511  MORTGAGE to Commonwealth Bank of Australia   
           Registered 13-Apr-2023 at 12.02 PM
 
 

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS AND NOTATIONS 
 
  No unregistered dealings or other notations

SEARCH OF TORRENS TITLE
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3
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Issued Pursuant to the Land Titles Act 1980
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